
 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Each 
additional 
member 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Each additional 
member 

$16,744 

$22,646 

$28,548 

$34,450 

$40,352 

$46,254 

$52,156 

$58,058 
 

Plus $5,902 

$1,396 

$1,888 

$2,379 

$2,871 

$3,363 

$3,855 

$4,347 

$4,839 
 

Plus $492 

$322 

$436 

$549 

$663 

$776 

$890 

$1,003 

$1,117 
 

Plus $114 

 
Family Size 

 
Annual 

 
Monthly 

 
Verification of Eligibility: Name, Date of Birth & Proof of Address 

 

Birth Certificate or hospital record of birth, state identity card, insurance policy, driver’s 
license, clinic, doctor, or hospital records, U.S. passport or U.S. citizen ID card, marriage 
or divorce record, voter’s registration, military record, newspaper notice of birth, welfare 
card, any other documents providing identifying date sufficient to establish age. 

 
Weekly 

Older Persons at least 60 years of age who meet income eligibility requirements and reside in
Riverside and San Bernardino Counties are eligible to participate in the Commodity
Supplemental Food Program (CSFP). Income eligibility requirements for older persons are
currently 130 percent of the Federal Poverty Income Guidelines. 

Self- declaration 

Eligibility Requirements FFY 2021 

Income 
Verification 

CSFP Income Guidelines 

Eligibility Documentation 


