Eligibility Requirements FFY 2021

Older Persons at least 60 years of age who meet income eligibility requirements and reside in Riverside and San Bernardino Counties are eligible to participate in the Commodity Supplemental Food Program (CSFP). Income eligibility requirements for older persons are currently 130 percent of the Federal Poverty Income Guidelines.

CSFP Income Guidelines

Family Size	Annual	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$16,744	\$1,396	\$322
2	\$22,646	\$1,888	\$436
3	\$28,548	\$2,379	\$549
4	\$34,450	\$2,871	\$663
5	\$40,352	\$3,363	\$776
6	\$46,254	\$3,855	\$890
7	\$52,156	\$4,347	\$1,003
8	\$58,058	\$4,839	\$1,117
Each additional member	Plus \$5,902	Plus \$492	Plus \$114

Eligibility Documentation

Verification of Eligibility: Name, Date of Birth & Proof of Address	Income
Verification of Eligibility. Name, Date of Birtin & Proof of Address	Verification

Birth Certificate or hospital record of birth, state identity card, insurance policy, driver's license, clinic, doctor, or hospital records, U.S. passport or U.S. citizen ID card, marriage or divorce record, voter's registration, military record, newspaper notice of birth, welfare card, any other documents providing identifying date sufficient to establish age.

Self-declaration